
FY2019-22 Recommended Priority List for SB1 RMRA Revenues
City of Fresno, Public Works Department

Title District SB1 Funding

Hughes Ave Overlay, Ashlan to Emerson 1 $312,000
West (east side) south of Clinton (concrete) 1 $11,000
West ave (west side) Ashlan to Griffith (concrete) 1 $44,000
Shields east of Valentine (concrete) 1 $27,500
Harrison and Shields Traffic Signal 1 $450,000
Emerson, West to Marks (S) 1 $159,500
Hughes, Shields to Dakota (S) 1 $52,000
Marks Ave Overlay, Ashlan to Dakota 1 $463,000
Bullard/Brawley/Calimyrna/Marty Neighborhood (concrete) 2 $110,000
Sierra Overlay, Blackstone to Maroa (partial County) 2 $338,000
Barstow and Palm Traffic Signal Left Turn Phasing 2 $400,000
Barstow Overlay, Marks to West (1/2 County) 2 $435,000
Bluff Overlay, Van Ness to easterly limit 2 $35,000
Herndon Ave Overlay, Valentine to Marks* 2 $210,000
Figarden Loop Concrete Repairs, Marks to Bullard 2 $268,000
Second St-Jensen Ave Frontage Rd-Fourth-Date (Paving) 3 $440,000
Channing Overlay, West to Kearney 3 $172,500
California and Walnut Traffic Signal 3 $430,000
Hazelwood Overlay, Ventura to Butler 3,5 $338,000
Barstow, Fresno to First (S) 4 $59,000
Cedar Ave Overlay, Barstow to Bullard 4 $450,000
Dakota-Hampton-Millbrook-Ninth Neighborhood (Paving) 4 $750,000
Clay Overlay, Peach to City/County limit 4 $88,000
Sierra Madre Overlay, Cedar to Maple 4 $140,000
Jackson, Barton & Rowell from Shaw to Fairmont Repaving 4 $115,000
Olive, Fresno to Clovis (S) 4,7 $400,000
Armstrong and Lane Traffic Signal 5 $500,000
Church-Jensen-Argyle-Sunnyside Neighborhood (S) 5 $75,000
Church-Jensen-Bundy-Sunnyside Neighborhood (S) 5 $199,000
Cedar-Jackson-Jensen-Church Neighborhood (S) 5 $151,000
Lane-Kings Canyon-Maple Neighborhood (conc & slurry) 5 $850,000
Winery Overlay, Butler to Hamilton 5 $125,000
Hamilton Overlay, Winery to Chestnut 5 $80,000
Nees Overlay, Fresno to Millbrook 6 $971,800
Bullard-Sierra-Millbrook-Cedar Neighborhood (concrete) 6 $700,000
El Paso-Angus Overlay, Fresno to Nees connector 6 $210,000
Maroa Overlay, Dakota to Ashlan (partial County) 7 $115,000
First Street Overlay, McKinley to Belmont* 7 $80,000
Clinton and Fresno Traffic Signal Left Turn Phasing 7 $500,000
Maple Overlay, Olive to Belmont 7 $475,700
Jackson (Clay to Floradora), Lamona & Floradora (Hayston to Jackson) (paving 7 $170,000

TOTAL FY2019 $11,900,000



Title District SB1 Funding
Princeton and West Traffic Signal 1 $450,000
Wilson, Olive to Pine (concrete) 1 $30,000
Clinton & Sonora (concrete) 1 $27,500
Weldon-Clinton-Hanover-Brawley Neighborhood (S) 1 $45,500
Dakota Overlay, Hughes to Marks 1 $254,000
Santa Fe-Indianapolis-West-Tielman Neighborhood (Paving) 1 $510,000
Bullard and Forkner Traffic Signal Left Turn Phasing 2 $490,000
Marks south of Herndon (west side) (concrete) 2 $50,000
Audubon, Friant to Nees (S) 2 $151,900
Palo Alto-Riverside-Veterans-Hayes Neighborhood (S) 2 $91,300
Stuart-Figarden-Marks (concrete) 2 $472,000
Grove Ave & Knight Ave Sidewalk and Paving, Walnut to Jensen 3 $486,000
Church-MLK-Walnut Avenue Resurfacing 3 $3,550,000
Jensen and Walnut Traffic Signal 3 $500,000
Fresno and "R" Traffic Signal Left Turn Phasing 3 $320,000
Helm, Belmont to Harvey (partial County) 4 $55,000
Saginaw and Ninth Overlay 4 $160,000
Winery-Chestnut-Olive-McKinley Neighborhood (conc & paving) 4 $690,000
Olive-McKinley-Winery-Helm Neighborhood (S) 4 $274,000
Butler and Cedar Traffic Signal Left Turn Phasing 5 $500,000
Lane Ave Overlay, Chestnut to Peach 5 $620,000
Woodward Lakes Neighborhood (concrete) 6 $56,300
Nees Ave, Fresno to First (concrete) 6 $44,000
Del Mar-Glenn-Bullard-Roberts (concrete) 6 $47,000
Chestnut Overlay, Herndon to Alluvial (partial County) 6 $335,000
Champlain, Shepherd to Friant (S) 6 $148,300
International-Behymer-Maple-Chestnut Neighborhood (S) 6 $277,600
Behymer, Maple to Willow (S) 6 $125,200
Blackstone and Gettysburg Traffic Signal Left Turn Phasing 7 $350,000
Lansing, Blackstone to Glenn (concrete) 7 $27,500
Maroa, Dakota to Shields (S) 7 $32,900
Chestnut Overlay, Belmont to McKenzie 7 $130,000
Angus Overlay, Clinton to Weldon 7 $130,000
First-41-Belmont-McKenzie (concrete) 7 $90,000
Clark-University-Blackstone-Weldon (concrete) 7 $125,000
Belmont-Harvey-First-Cedar Neighborhood (S) 7 $254,000

TOTAL FY2020 $11,900,000



Title District SB1 Funding
Hughes and Shields Traffic Signal Left Turn Phasing 1 $490,000
Ashlan-Bengston-Sussex Neighborhood (Paving) 1 $290,000
Fruit, Ashlan to Shaw (partial County) 1 $434,000
Shields Ave Overlay, Palm to Fruit 1 $550,000
Delno and Michigan (concrete) 1 $11,000
Alluvial Overlay, Van Ness to Marks 2 $360,000
Maroa Overlay, Sierra to Herndon 2 $372,000
Barstow-Marks-Santa Fe Neighborhood (concrete) 2 $110,000
Dovewood-Bullard-Annapolis-Maruyama Neighborhood (S) 2 $59,500
Marks Overlay, Herndon to Sierra 2 $520,000
Broadway, Stanislaus to Tuolumne (concrete) 3 $22,000
Woodward, Van Ness to Pearl (concrete) 3 $111,500
Church and Walnut Traffic Signal 3 $500,000
Tulare and U Street/SR-41 On-Ramp Traffic Signal Left Turn Phasing 3 $500,000
Clinton Overlay, Valentine to Marks 3 $350,000
San Pablo, Belmont to Divisadero (S) 3 $35,000
Fruit, Weber to McKinley (S) 3 $54,500
Kearney, Fresno to Thorne (S) 3 $38,500
Van Ness, Fresno to McKinley (S) 3 $125,000
Divisadero, H to Clark (S) 3,7 $95,000
Ashlan-Holland-Millbrook-Cedar (concrete) 4 $770,000
McKinley and Winery Traffic Signal 4 $500,000
Browning-Bullard-Millbrook-Ninth Neighborhood (overlay) 4 $455,000
Butler and Eighth Traffic Signal 5 $460,000
Cedar Overlay, Jensen to Annadale 5 $190,000
Annadale Overlay, Cedar to Maple 5 $235,000
Ninth, Tenth, Eleventh (Church to Burns) (Paving) 5 $250,000
Lowe Overlay, Peach to Villa 5 $140,000
Willow Overlay, Kings Canyon to Lane 5 $200,000
Florence Overlay, Maple to Chestnut 5 $240,000
Cole, Audubon to Millbrook (S) 6 $98,000
Abby-Alluvial-Minarets-Birch-Spruce-Beechwood e/o Blackstone (S) 6 $65,000
Cedar and Eleventh Traffic Signal Left Turn Phasing 6 $315,000
Cedar Ave Overlay, Herndon to Alluvial 6 $900,000
Cedar and Teague Traffic Signal Left Turn Phasing 6 $350,000
Fresno St Overlay, Illinois to Olive 7 $550,000
Millbrook-Princeton-Ninth-Clinton Neighborhood (Paving) 7 $300,000
Clark Overlay, McKinley to Floradora 7 $140,000
Dakota-Maroa-FID Canal-Blackstone Neighborhood (Paving) 7 $652,000
Olive, Blackstone to Fresno (S) 7 $62,000

TOTAL FY2021 $11,900,000



Title District SB1 Funding

Lafayette - Griffith to Flint (concrete) 1 $33,000
Marks Overlay, Ashlan to Emerson 1 $455,000
Fairmont, Vagedes, Sierra Madre, Arthur & Thorne s/o Shaw (conc) 1 $45,000
Shaw Ave Overlay, Van Ness to Palm 1,2 $1,600,000
Barstow-Scott-Garfield-Grantland (S) 2 $175,200
Sierra-Escalon-Valentine-Marks Neighborhood (concrete) 2 $395,000
Sierra-Millbrae-Polk-Bain Neighborhood (S) 2 $232,400
Tuolumne-"C"-San Joaquin (concrete) 3 $44,000
"O" Street, 41 to Tuolumne (S) 3 $60,000
Divisadero, east of H Street south side (concrete) 3 $33,000
Braly, Van Ness to Mary (concrete) 3 $58,000
West Ave south of Olive (concrete) 3 $38,000
Tulare Overlay, Van Ness to "U" Street 3 $750,000
"E" Street Overlay, Fresno to Ventura 3 $575,000
Robinson-Shields-Claremont-Ezie-Fowler Neighborhood (concrete) 4 $350,000
Chestnut-168-Holland-Gettysburg Neighborhood (concrete) 4 $135,000
Barstow Frontage Rd Overlay, Ninth to Millbrook 4 $125,800
Cedar-Millbrook-Shields-Canal Neighborhood (overlay) 4 $845,000
Shields-Princeton-Millbrook-Cedar (concrete) 4 $510,000
Cedar Ave Overlay, Kings Canyon to Heaton 5 $500,000
California, Clovis to Fowler (S) 5 $112,000
Church-California-DeWitt-Clovis Neighborhood (S) 5 $140,700
Chestnut, Church to Florence (concrete) 5 $60,000
Chestnut-Atchison-Winery-Florence (concrete) 5 $323,800
Argyle north of Tulare (concrete) 5 $33,000
Huntington Overlay, First to Cedar 5 $601,700
Maple, Jensen to Belmont (S) 5,7 $260,000
Alluvial and Millbrook Traffic Signal Left Turn Phasing 6 $480,000
Teague, Millbrook to Willow (S) 6 $232,400
Nees-Teague-Cedar-Chance Neighborhood (S) 6 $113,000
Herndon Frontage Rd, Millbrook to Warner e/o First (Paving) 6 $140,000
Warner, First to Herndon Frontage Rd (Paving) 6 $150,000
Perrin, Maple to Willow (S) 6 $130,000
Cedar Ave Overlay, Alluvial to Nees* ($900,000 total project) 6 $250,000
Cedar Ave Overlay, McKinley to Tulare 7 $1,500,000
Ashlan Overlay, Blackstone to Maroa 7 $380,000
Englewood-Glenn concrete repairs 7 $34,000

TOTAL FY2022 $11,900,000

*Denotes grant match
(S) Denotes slurry seal pavement treatment
(conc) Denotes concrete repairs


